

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 33585 OF 2024

Vishwanath Shahaji Awaghade ....PETITIONER

V/S

Pragati Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ....RESPONDENT  
Through Adinistrator - Mr Shiraj Mulani

Adv Santosh S Gavade for Petitioner

Adv. Mohit Jadhav Addl. GP. for Respondent Nos. 2,3,4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 18th November, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/11/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**