

*Arjun*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.33585 OF 2024

Vishwanath Shahaji Awaghade ...Petitioners  
(Through its Constituted Attorney Holder  
Mr. Nilesh Vishwanath Awaghade – son) & Anr.

*Versus*

Pragati Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Respondent  
Through Administrator – Mr. Shiraj Mulani & Ors.

ARJUN  
VITTHAL  
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by  
ARJUN VITTHAL  
KUDHEKAR  
Date: 2024.12.11  
00:59:00 +0530

---

Mr. Santosh Gavade, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP a/w Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the  
Respondent Nos.2 & 4 – State.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED: 10 DECEMBER 2024

**P.C.:**

1. Mr. Jadhav, learned Additional GP seeks additional time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of 6 week from today.
2. Stand over to **28th January 2025.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]