

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 33585 OF 2024

Vishwanath Shahaji AwaghadePETITIONER

V/S

Pragati Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT
Through Adinistrator - Mr Shiraj Mulani

Mr. Santosh Gavade For the Petitioners.

Mr. Shiraj Mulani Pragati CHS. LTD Respondent No.1

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP For State of Maharashtra Respondent
No. 2 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 30th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)