

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.06.20
16:06:28 +0530

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 33585 OF 2024

Vishwanath Shahaji Awaghade & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Pragati Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd. & ... Respondents
Ors.

None for the petitioners.

Ms Usha Rahi, AGP for respondent nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 20 June 2025

PC:-

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Matter to come up before the regular Court in regular course.

(Jitendra Jain, J)